ZigBee Products
 5.1 Overview P5-1-1
 5.2 ZigBee Converters P5-2-1
 5.3 ZigBee I/O Modules P5-3-1
5
5-1-1
1
ICP DAS CO., LTD.     Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems      Vol. IWCP 1.0.00 (2011.MAY.18)

standard 4 kV ESD protection and 3000/3750 VDC intra-module isolation.
Users can easily configure the module address, Protocol, Checksum,
ZB-PID, ZB-ch and type code by rotary and DIP switch.
Model Name Protocol Input Channel Output Channel Transmit Power Antenna Distance (LOS) Page
ZB-2015-T
DCON
Modbus RTU
6 × AI -  4 dBm
2.4GHz - 3dBi
Omni-Directional antenna
100 M 5-3-1
ZB-2018-T
DCON
Modbus RTU
8 × AI -  4 dBm
2.4GHz - 3dBi
Omni-Directional antenna
100 M 5-3-3
ZB-2052-T
DCON
Modbus RTU
8 × DI -  4 dBm
2.4GHz - 3dBi
Omni-Directional antenna
100 M 5-3-5
ZB-2053-T
DCON
Modbus RTU
14 × DI -  4 dBm
2.4GHz - 3dBi
Omni-Directional antenna
100 M 5-3-7
ZB-2060-T
DCON
Modbus RTU
6 × DI 4 × Relay Out  4 dBm
2.4GHz - 3dBi
Omni-Directional antenna
100 M 5-3-9
Industrial Wireless Communication Products
5
5-2-1
2
Website: http://www.icpdas.com                        E-mail: service@icpdas.com                         Vol. IWCP 1.0.00 (2011.MAY.18)
ZigBee Products
ZigBee Converters
ZB-2550-T(PA)/ZB-2551-T(PA)
Features
  ISM 2.4 GHz Operating Frequency
  Fully Compliant with 2.4 G IEEE802.15.4/ZigBee
Specifi cations
  Wireless transmission Range up to 100 m
(ZB-2550-T/ZB-2550-PA/ZB-2551-T/ZB-2551-PA)
  Wireless Transmission Range up to 700 m
(ZB-2550-PA/ZB-2551-PA)
  GUI Confi guration Software (Windows Version)
  DIN-Rail Mountable
5.2. ZigBee Converters
RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter
Introduction
The ZB-2550 and ZB-2551 series are small-sized wireless ZigBee converters based on the IEEE 802.15.4 standard.  The converters allow
the deivces which have RS-485/RS-232 interfaces, to transfer and transmit the data to a ZigBee wireless network.
Only one ZB-2550-T series (host) is allowed in a ZigBee network and used to initialize and manage the data transmission routes. The ZB-
2551-T series (slave) ZigBee router is responsible for transmitting/receiving data from its child/parent router or the host.  ICP DAS ZigBee
products are designed for low data rates.  The main benefi t of ICP DAS ZigBee products is that they can be used to defi ne a general-
purpose, self-organizing mesh network, which can be highly advantageous for industrial control.
The typical transmission range of the ICP DAS ZigBee ZB-2550-T/ZB-2551-T converter is 100m, and 700m for the ZB-2550-PA/ZB-2551-PA.
Models ZB-2550-T ZB-2550-PA ZB-2551-T ZB-2551-PA
ZigBee Module
RF Channels 16
Receiving Sensitivity -102 dBm
Transmit Power 3 ~ 4 dBm    22 ~ 24  dBm 3 ~ 4 dBm    22 ~ 24  dBm

ZB-2550-T(PA)/ZB-2551-T(PA)
Operation Mode
Ordering Information
Accessories
ZB-2550-T CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2550-T/S CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS) + GPSU06U-6 (Power Supply)
ZB-2550-PA CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2550-PA/S CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS) + GPSU06U-6 (Power Supply)
ZB-2551-T CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS)
ZB-2551-T/S CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS) + GPSU06U-6 (Power Supply)
ZB-2551-PA CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS)
ZB-2551-PA/S CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS) + GPSU06U-6 (Power Supply)
ZB-2570-T CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2571-T CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-PA CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2571-PA CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS)
ZB-2510-T CR ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2510-PA CR High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
There are three topologies defi ned in the IEEE 802.15.4 standard, Star, Cluster Tree and Mesh.
5
5-2-4
2
ICP DAS CO., LTD.     Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems      Vol. IWCP 1.0.00 (2011.MAY.18)
ZigBee Products
ZigBee Converters
ZigBee Converters
ZB-2570-T(PA)/ZB-2571-T(PA)
Introduction
Features
  ISM 2.4 GHz Operating Frequency
  Fully Compliant with 2.4 G IEEE802.15.4/ZigBee
Specifi cations
  Wireless transmission range up to 100 m
(ZB-2570-T/ZB-2571-T)
  Wireless Transmission Range up to 700 m
(ZB-2570-PA/ZB-2571-PA)
  Topologies Supported: Star, Cluster Tree, and Mesh
  GUI Confi guration Software (Windows Version)
  DIN-Rail Mountable
Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter
Specifi cations
The ZB-2570 series is a host ZigBee converter, and the ZB-2571 series is a slave ZigBee converter. Each features an Ethernet/RS-485/
RS-232 interface.  Devices that have an Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 interface are also able to be connected using the ZB-2570 and ZB-2571
series.  By distributing host and slave ZigBee converters in the fi eld, users can easily build a wireless network for monitoring and control.
ZigBee is based on the IEEE 802.15.4 standard for wireless personal area networks (WPANs).  It is aiming at applications that require
secure networking as well as high fl exibility for network expansion anytime.  It is also widely used in the industrial control fi eld, hospitals,

ZigBee Converters
ZB-2570-T(PA)/ZB-2571-T(PA)
Ordering Information
Accessories
ZB-2570-T CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-T/S CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS) + GPSU06U-6 (Power Supply)
ZB-2570-PA CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-PA/S CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS) + GPSU06U-6 (Power Supply)
ZB-2571-T CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS)
ZB-2571-T/S CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS) + GPSU06U-6 (Power Supply)
ZB-2571-PA CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS)
ZB-2571-PA/S CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS) + GPSU06U-6 (Power Supply)
ZB-2550-T CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2551-T CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS)
ZB-2550-PA CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2551-PA CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Slave) (RoHS)
ZB-2510-T CR ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2510-PA CR High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
Industrial Wireless Communication Products
5
5-3-1
3

80 PT 100, α= 0.00385 -200 °C ~ +600 °C
81 PT 100, α= 0.003916 -200 °C ~ +600 °C
Ordering Information
Accessories
ZB-2015-T CR Wireless 6-ch RTD Input Module with 3-wire RTD Lead Resistance Elimination (RoHS)
Important Note: The ZigBee AIO modules need a ZB-2570 to coordinate the data transmission route, please remember to also order a ZB-2570 when
you purchase the ZB DIO products.
MDR-20-24 24 VDC/1.0 A, 24 W Power Supply with DIN-Rail Mounting
ZB-2510-T CR ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2510-PA CR High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2550-T CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2550-PA CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-T CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-PA CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
Wiring Appearance
Dimensions (Units: mm)
2-wire of RTD
CH0, 1, 2, 5 and 6

+
-
Ordering Information
Accessories
ZB-2018-T CR Wireless 8-ch Analog Input Module with High Voltage Protection (RoHS)
Important Note: The ZigBee AIO modules need a ZB-2570 to coordinate the data transmission route, please remember to also order a ZB-2570 when
you purchase the ZB DIO products.
MDR-20-24 24 VDC/1.0 A, 24 W Power Supply with DIN-Rail Mounting
ZB-2510-T CR ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2510-PA CR High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2550-T CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2550-PA CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-T CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-PA CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
Wiring Appearance
Dimensions (Units: mm)
Top View
Top View

ON
+-
Ordering Information
Accessories
ZB-2052-T CR Wireless 8-ch Isolated Digital Input Module with 16-bit Counters (RoHS)
Important Note: The ZigBee AIO modules need a ZB-2570 to coordinate the data transmission route, please remember to also order a ZB-2570 when
you purchase the ZB DIO products.
MDR-20-24 24 VDC/1.0 A, 24 W Power Supply with DIN-Rail Mounting
ZB-2510-T CR ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2510-PA CR High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2550-T CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2550-PA CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-T CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-PA CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
Wiring Appearance
Dimensions (Units: mm)
Top ViewFront View Right Side ViewLeft Side View Rear View Bottom View
Input Type ON State LED ON

+
-
Ordering Information
Accessories
ZB-2053-T CR Wireless 14-ch Isolated Digital Input Module (RoHS)
Important Note: The ZigBee AIO modules need a ZB-2570 to coordinate the data transmission route, please remember to also order a ZB-2570 when
you purchase the ZB DIO products.
MDR-20-24 24 VDC/1.0 A, 24 W Power Supply with DIN-Rail Mounting
ZB-2510-T CR ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2510-PA CR High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2550-T CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2550-PA CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-T CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-PA CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
Wiring Appearance
Dimensions (Units: mm)
Top ViewFront View Right Side ViewLeft Side View Rear View Bottom View
Input Type ON State LED ON

AC/DC
Load
Ordering Information
Accessories
ZB-2060-T CR Wireless 6-ch Isolated Digital Input and 4-ch Relay Output Module (RoHS)
Important Note: The ZigBee AIO modules need a ZB-2570 to coordinate the data transmission route, please remember to also order a ZB-2570 when
you purchase the ZB DIO products.
MDR-20-24 24 VDC/1.0 A, 24 W Power Supply with DIN-Rail Mounting
ZB-2510-T CR ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2510-PA CR High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Repeater (RoHS)
ZB-2550-T CR RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2550-PA CR RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-T CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
ZB-2570-PA CR Ethernet/RS-485/RS-232 to High Power Amplifi er ZigBee Converter (Host) (RoHS)
Wiring Appearance
Dimensions (Units: mm)
Top ViewFront View Rear ViewRight Side ViewLeft Side View Bottom View
Input Type ON State LED ON